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A meeting was held in the conference room regarding reconstitution of committee. In the meeting.
The Anti Ragging Committee was reconstituted as per SAKSHAM guidelines in the presence of
Director of Institution on 11 August 2025 for session 2025-26.

The following Anti Ragging Committee members were nominated in this committee are attach in
the separate sheet.

Functions and Responsibilities:

To take prevent measures to eliminate the ragging including any conduct by any student
whether by words spoken or written or by an act which has the effect of teasing, treating or
handling with rudeness a fresher or any other student, or indulging in rowdy or
undisciplined activities by any student.

To effectively implement the provisions provided in Prevention and prohibition of ragging
in the college act and University Grants Commission (UGC).

To create awareness among the senior students regarding the legal action that will be taken
if any of them indulge in ragging through display board and awareness programme before
the commencement of classes for freshers.

To ensure the display of posters on Institution and Department Notice Boards and other
prominent places intimating the contact details of persons to be contacted in case of
ragging.

The committee shall meet before commence of classes for fresher and chart out programme
of action to prevent ragging in Classrooms, Canteens, Buses, Grounds, and Hostels etc.

"To conduct an on-the-spot enquiry into any incident of ragging referred to it by the faculty

or student or parent or guardian, as the case may be and the enquiry report along with
recommendations shall be submitted to the Head of the Institution for action.
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BCDA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & TECHNOLOGY

78 JESSORE ROAD (S), HRIDAYPUR, BARASAT, KOLKATA-700127

ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE (ARC), FOR SESSION 2025-2026

National Anti Ragging Help Line (UGC Crisis
ANTI RAGGIN

Hotline) 24x7 Toll Free Number- 1800-180-5522 (helpline@antiragging.in)
G HELPLINE OF GOVT. OF WB: 18003455678

Designation Name Mobile No Email Id
Principal & Chairman of ARC Prof. (Dr.) Diptendu Goswami 9170689993 cliptendu.goswami@bcdapl.com
Representative Local Administration, Hon’ble Member spo Nominee 4\ T
Representative Local P.S, Hon’ble Member Mr. Dudh Kumar Halder 7003194058 dudhkumarhalder97@gmail.com
( Nominee of OIC, Barasat)
One local journalist. Hon’ble Member Mr. Sekhar Kumar Dey 8420143479 sdbhakti4@gmail.com
NGO Activist. Hon’ble Member Mr. Snehansu Bhattacharya 9339228955 snehansubhattacharya35@gmail.com
Trust Representative. Hon’ble Member Mr. Dibyendu Ghosh 8777598518 dibyendughosh1971@gmail.com
One local . Advocate, Hon’ble Member Mr. Avishek Chakraborty 9830048515 avishekchakraborty78@gmail.com
Prof. (Dr.) Nitynanda Mondal 9331021579 nityananda.mondal@bedapt.com
HOD o the sisling dSpamtiim, Prof. (Dr.) Sailee Chowdhury 9903136894 sailee.chowdhury(@bedapt.com
Hon’ble Member Prof.(Dr). Amartya De 9051931652 amartya.def@bedapt.com
Prof.(Dr.) Sudipta Chakraborty 8240405157 sudipta.chakraborty@hcdapt.com
Dr. Partha Pratim Mahata 9836998435 parthapratim.mahata@bcdapt.com
Mrs. Chaitali Mazumder 9681846310 chaitali. majumder@bcdapt.com
Lab. Technician representative, Mr. Bapan Maity 8918252287 bapan.maity@bcdapt.com
Hon’ble Member Mr. Anwar Hossein Molla 9733635050 anwarhossein.molla@bcedapt.com
Mr. Md. Mojaffar Molla. 6289388119 mojaffar.molla@bedapt.com
Library representative, Hon’ble Member Mr.Arindam Dey 9903845197 arindam.dey@bcdapt.com
Mr Murari Guha 9748019393 murari.guha@bedapt.com
Office staff representatives, Mr Atanu Das 8240360193 atanu.das@bedapt.com
Hon ble Member Mr. Prasenjit Roy 9830860834 prasenjit.roy@hbcdapt.com
Mr. Gourab Banik 8013653914 gourab.banikbedapt.com
M. Pharm For 2™ Year | Mr. Dipak Maity 8902368352 —
Students guardians from four B.Pharm For 4™ Year Mr. Swapan Saha 7908289363 sahaswapan(4@gmail.com
batches of students, B.Pharm,For 3" Year Mr. Debdas Mitra 9433869063 debdasmitra2604@gmail.com
Hon’ble Member B.Pharm For 2" Year | Mr.Anjan Chakraborty 9775442456 | =
B.Pharm For 1* Year Yet to be included
— Mr. Nz.tsimul islam 7718657840 2000nasimul@gamil.com
Ms. Niharika Sarkar 9832274649 niharika sarkar 720@gamil. com
gg?ﬂ"m T M. Riju Panda 8167638599 priju?102@gmail.com
M Year Mr.Souvik Das 7044564099 dass60341@gmail.com
Pharmaceutical Ms.Supriti Biswas 9393504929 supritibiswas2002@gamil .com
Chemistry Ms.Soumyabrata Maity 8167208593 Soumyabratam365@gamil.com
B.Phatti Sec A Mr. Soumyadip Ghosh 7890783760 ghoshsoumyadip446@gmail.com
(PG) Ms. Olivia Sur 7603009910 oliviasur8 1 @gmail.com
\F{cz:;i:‘l"‘ . Mr. Subhra Das 7980494758 subhradas0222@gmail.com
Ms.Anusha Mitra 8250928334 anushamitra8 1 @gmail.com
giidss B.Pharm Sec A Mr. Niladri Sarkar 7501268700 sniladri09@gmail.com
representative (PG) - Ms. Katha Bhattacharjee 9674486097 bhattacharjeekatha27@gmail.com
from all For 3 . Ms. Shoumili Bose 7596814743 gubli04@gmail.com
batches one | Y& s Mr, Snehasish_Saha 6201858250 hasishsahad08@gmail
girls and one Ms, Banhi Ko 7439959036 e @gmm =
by, B.Pharm Sec A . ¥ roybannhi@gmail.com
Member (PG) Mr. Avik Mandal 6994938370 avik2005 mandal@gamil.com
For 2% _ Ms. Poulami Karmakar 9123356538 poulami karmakar14092003@gamil.com
Year e B Mr. Swabhu Saha 8910672614 Yo j—
M.Pharm for 1% Year PG Yet to be included (one boys and one girls from each specialization)
B.Pharm For 1* Year UG Yet to be included (one boys and one girls from se'c':iion A& B)

Prof. Dr.

BCDACY
e Lol

wnn

j)a;f.;u;
. Principal

LS

=y & Technology
onyr




